## CITY OF HARTFORD COUNTY OF VAN BUREN STATE OF MICHIGAN RESOLUTION 2025 – 018

The following resolution was offered:



## RESOLUTION TO APPOINT MEMBERS OF THE CITY OF HARTFORD DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Moved by Commissioner \_\_\_\_\_ and supported by Commissioner \_\_\_\_\_.

At a Regular meeting of the City of Hartford Commission at 19 West Main Street called to order by Mayor Richard A. Hall on March 24, 2025 at 5:30pm.

	<b>AS,</b> Chapter 31: City Organizations of the City Code provide tent Authority board appointed by Chief Executive Officer; a	
members s two members s	AS, all 8 seats on the Downtown Development Authority shares serving more than 3 years without reappointment, and that, for sers shall be appointed to one-year terms, two members shall shall be appointed to three-year terms and two members shall hall hold office until the member's successor is appointed. To years.	be appointed two-year terms, two l be appointed to four-year terms. A
	<b>AS</b> , the City Commission wishes to appoint members to the idation of the Chief Executive Officer pursuant to Section 31	± • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	HEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED; the following individual and Downtown Development Authority for the terms specified	
1.	Manuela S. Blaylock-Villota	- 1 year (ending December 31, 2025)
2.	Pete Sinclair, 315 N Center, Sinclair Graphics	- 1 year (ending December 31, 2025)
3.	Rick Stevens, Village Auto Wash	- 2 year (ending December 31, 2027)
4.	Sandra Banda Tavarez, Taqueria Y Mariscos El Primo	- 2 year (ending December 31, 2027)
5.	Gurnamaskar Singh Sr., Singh Family Enterprise (Citgo)	- 3 year (ending December 31, 2028)
6.	Shayne Darling, Hometown Video	- 3 year (ending December 31, 2028)
7.	Brian Garland, Arrowhead Bar & Grill	- 4 year (ending December 31, 2029)
8.	Mark Kellogg, Kellogg Hardware	- 3 year (ending December 31, 2029)
YEAS:		
NAYS:	ABSENT:	
RESOLU' DATE:	ΓΙΟΝ DECLARED ADOPTED	
		Dags 4 of 3

I RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, Clerk for the City of Hartford, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a
Resolution duly adopted by the City Commission of the City of Hartford during a meeting held on March 24, 2025
Date

\_\_\_\_\_

RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, City Clerk City of Hartford 19 West Main Street, Hartford MI 49057